

Terms of Publication, Dnr: C2006/17, v. 1.1, 2006-01-

16

Electronic Publication Rights

§1 Transfer of the rights to publish electronically

The Author transfers the rights to publish (at Karlstad University internet website or other electronic publication fora) the Author's work, referred to as the Work below, to Karlstad University without recompense. The right to publish means the right to make the Work available for reproduction and accessible to the public in other ways. Karlstad University owns the right to publish the Work at another website or equivalent if deemed necessary. The publication shall take place as it stands upon the Work's approval. The transfer does not entail any restriction for the Author to use the Work for commercial purposes.

§2 Purpose of publication

The publication shall take place for the benefit of university, research, education and library activities and not for commercial purposes.

§3 Form of the Work

The Author shall submit the Work in compliance with the instructions issued by the University.

§4 Authorship

The Author is responsible for identifying as the author of the Work and for having obtained the required copyright consents regarding any images etc. by another originator included in the work and for being entitled to dispose of the Work for publication according to the terms of this agreement.

§5 Reservation in case of other transference of copyright

If the Author wants to transfer the copyright of the Work to another party for another purpose than specified in this agreement, the Author shall always reserve the rights of Karlstad University in compliance with this agreement. The Author shall indemnify the University against any claim for reimbursements in connection with Karlstad University's publication of the Work.

Explanations to the publication terms

When signing this publication agreement in connection with your registration and publication, you agree to the above terms of electronic publication of your work. In the agreement with Karlstad University, the author only transfers the rights to this individual electronic publication at Karlstad University, which gives Karlstad University the non-exclusive right to publish the work. This does not entail any restrictions for the author to publish the work in another context.

Explanations to the sections of the agreement.

§1 Transfer of the rights to publish electronically

Karlstad University hereby ensures that it is not liable to pay for the electronic publication of the student degree thesis.

The phrase "to make the Work available for reproduction" means that Karlstad University cannot be held accountable if a person who finds the student thesis online prints out the odd page via a printer.

That Karlstad University "owns the rights to publish the Work at another website or equivalent" is included in the agreement for technical purposes. The server where the thesis is stored is run by Uppsala University by agreement between Karlstad University and Uppsala University as part of the software DiVA, which at present is used for electronic publication. Authors can still come to an agreement with another party, such as a publishing company for commercial publication, and Karlstad University cannot oppose it.

§2 Purpose of Publication

Emphasises that publication is made for educational and not commercial purposes.

§3 Form of the Work

Gives the university the opportunity to decide on the form of the electronic publication. If the instructions state that a pdf version shall be submitted, this is what applies.

§4 Authorship

Guarantees that it is the author that Karlstad University has entered into agreement with. It also means that Karlstad University is absolved from the responsibility for any omission to secure permission to publish images and other material from other originators included in the work. The author is responsible for this.

§5 Reservation in case of other transference of copyright

Regulates that other parties that the author enters into agreement with cannot make any demands on Karlstad University or prevent Karlstad University from publishing the work electronically.